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GOODMAN BOLUO LOGISTICS PARK
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Premier logistics location in the heart of the Pearl River
Delta region. Located in Boluo County, at the intersection
of Shenzhen, Dongguan and Guangzhou city. Consisted
of multiple single-storey logistics facilities. LEED silver

rated building.
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HF32R AREA SCHEDULE

15 # Building 1
B ZE Warehouse
IMAZE Office
B Canopy
N Allocation
25 1% Building 2
B ZE Warehouse
NVAZE Office
B Canopy
NP Allocation
35# Building 3
B ZE Warehouse
NVAZE Office
B Canopy
NP Allocation
45 ¥ Building 4
B ZE Warehouse
IAZE Office
B Canopy
A Allocation
55 1% Building 5
B ZE Warehouse
IVAZE Office
R4 Canopy
AHE Allocation
6aS 1% Building 6a
B ZE Warehouse
IVAZE Office
R4 Canopy
A Allocation
6b S 1% Building 6b
B ZE Warehouse
IVAZE Office
R4 Canopy
AN Allocation
FEH3 8] Charging Room
75 # Building 7
B ZE Warehouse
JIMAZE Office
B Canopy
N Allocation
St Total building

21,932
19139
1,727
756
310
18,720
16,269
1,750
446
265
11,345
10,205
571
409
160
22,247
20,626
590
816
3156
25,647
23348
m3
823
363
8,701
7,801
392
385
123
8,366
7613
297
338
18
203
1,211
10,040
693
320
168
128,372




5= KRB RH
=l ]

GOODMAN HUIYANG INDUSTRIAL PARK
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The property is located adjacent to the Huida Expressway,
covering the major Pearl River Delta region, an industrial
service platform for cities around. Phase 3 are three-

storey building structures and connected by corridors.
The property has obtained LEED Gold certification.
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EFAR AREASCHEDULE 5

15 # Building 1 17,552
{ENl X Operation area 15,568
DAE Office 1484
R4 Canopy 414
¥ Allocation 86
25 # Building 2 17,878
{EVl[X Operation area 15,869
VAZE Office 1484
B Canopy 448
3P Allocation 87
3514 Building 3 16,439
{EVl X Operation area 15,247
NAE Office 634
(55 Canopy 477
¥ Allocation 90
45 # Building 4 18,229
{EVl[X Operation area 16,280
DVAZE Office 634
948 Canopy 1,225
N Allocation 920
5514 Building 5 18,416
{EVl X Operation area 17056
TVAZE Office 625
[SaLiE Canopy 644
AP Allocation o1
65 1% Building 6 17,687
{EVl[X Operation area 16,289
VAZE Office 625
R4 Canopy 686
AN Allocation 87
7S #% Building 7 47422
{EVl X Operation area 42769
NAE Office 2758
9B Canopy 1,662
AP Allocation 233
85 1% Building 8 46,439
{EVl[X Operation area 41929
JMAZE Office 2,758
94 Canopy 1623
2 $ Allocation 229

951 Building 9
Al X Operation area
NAZE Office

R4 Canopy

\$ Allocation
105 # Building 10
{EAl X Operation area
VAZE Office

R’ Canopy

APE Allocation

18,392
16488
1169
644

ot
22,794
20152
1499
824
319

1S+ Building 11
{EVl X Operation area
NVAZE Office

R Canopy

NP Allocation
125# Building 12
{EVl X Operation area
A Office

R4 Canopy

AP Allocation
135 #% Building 13
{EVl X Operation area
TMAZE Office

9 Canopy

NP Allocation
1451 Building 14
{EAV X Operation area
MAZE Office

R’ Canopy

NP Allocation

2.1t Total building

21,555
19,347
1,128
778
302
45,030
40,262
2,900
1,247
631
44,900
40,604
2,318
1449
629
22,690
20276
14171
625
318
375,424
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VX Operati 34,006
GOODMAN FOSHAN INDUSTRIAL PARK fFukX Operation area
VAE Office 1172
R4 Canopy 2404
Xim LA WELL CONNECTED AP Allocation 198
25 # Building 2 37,782
I FELLEAX AN, FUZEMAN BTN N
N . — . Sy T {EVl[X Operation area 34,005 y
%, AHABEH= ABER BRSO T LR iy e
. S NS N
S8, TWERKE LEED HINER K. IAZE Office 1172 St ol
Located in Mingcheng Town, Foshan City, an important R’ Canopy 2407 ) gﬂi
industrial center in Guangdong Province. With easy access . = Y
' 2 $ Allocation 198 a 5
to major expressways, Goodman Foshan Industrial Park = o
enjoys well-developed transportation networks, offering 3514 Building 3 27,790 Ean 5
efficient industrial service cities in west side of Pearl River {EVl[X Operation area 25714 o «:’2
. sy N
Delta, Greater Bay Area. The property has obtained LEED T Canopy 1930 3 >
Gold certification. 8_ 8
AN Allocation 146 m
- X
251 Amenity 1,450 o
—) = ()
QoA E 4=+ Building 4 28,882 @
M to G94 Expressway E
{ENV X Operation area o717 >
<
DAZE Office 574
ELR=AiRA T 1038
30 KM (7= %ﬁ)ffftiﬁ 94 Canopy |
to Foshan New Airport I\ Allocation 150

P 2.1t Total building 133,684

AOKM <2
to Foshan downtown
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GOODMAN HESHAN LOGISTICS PARK
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Located in Heshan West Pearl River Delta Logistics
Park. Development of four 2-storey ramp-up warehouse

facilities, including one 4-storey office building. The
property has obtained LEED Gold certification.
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to Heshan downtown
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to Jiangmen HSR station
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to Guangzhou South Station
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to Guangzhou Downtown

140,262
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HEFIR AREASCHEDULE 75

1=+ Building 1 32,481
G F Warehouse 28920
VAZEE Office 1934
Ll Canopy 1470
A Allocation 167
251 Building 2 27,848
B [ZE Warehouse 24616
NAZE Office 1946
R’ Canopy 1150
AP Allocation 136
3514 Building 3 38,554
B JEE Warehouse 34,167
NAZE Office 2453
R’ Canopy 1746
AP Allocation 188
45 # Building 4 36,697
G % Warehouse 33303
NAZE Office 1664
R4 Canopy 1650
AP Allocation 180
A% Office Building 4,682
2.1t Total building 140,262
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B [ZE Warehouse 64,34
GOODMAN SHENZHEN LOGISTICS HUB
NVAZE Office 2,399

Iziiiﬁt% WELL CONNECTED R’ Canopy 407

N o < N N e N i 1,380
A KRR R KT, TE AR RENR A Allooation

BRI, BRI ROMEBINIEERE 20 ARH 254 Building 2 76,194
EE_I)‘%_O Iﬁﬁﬁiﬂ%ﬁfﬁiﬁﬁ’m‘%é @?E%Jﬁi@ﬁ%, %—%*ﬁlji; B JZ Warehouse 74655

HERIE R B OF. BHREIR 6 RRKECE, A H# Allocation 1539

Located in Pinghu, Longgang District, Shenzhen, within the Greater

A Office Building 3,693

Bay Area, the project boasts excellent transportation network
facilities in its vicinity. It is situated 20 kilometers away from both 211 Total building 148,207
the downtown area of Shenzhen and the Hong Kong border. The
surrounding infrastructure is well-developed, encompassing

highways, high-speed rail stations, subway stations, and ports.

The project will be developed a six-story ramp warehouse.
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L 9 to Pinghu South
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WHO WE AR
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Goodman provides essential infrastructure. We own, develop and
manage high-quality, sustainable logistics and data centres in major
global cities, that are critical to the digital economy.
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Goodman has operations in key consumer
markets in 156 countries across Asia Pacific,
Europe and the Americas. We are the largest
property group listed on the Australian
Securities Exchange and invest significantly
alongside our capital partners in our
investment Partnerships.
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But we're more than that. We're a
collaborative team who work together

to make a tangible difference for our
customers, our people and the communities
we operate in. We believe in innovation,
determination, integrity and sustainability -
and we strive to make space for greatness in
everything we do.
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% A Disclaimer

AXHFRAREREA, HNBANH—RESE, FREATRRERNEAMINEAREN. ERERDERMRHENXGRRBHARY, BRMZFEREFHEAPINFERREBREN G RBIBLENLE TN, ERAGEEERHBREME
AR R, EMB RIS AR R A XBURER, BRI EWE R, 1o, aXEFHHEZER BT TRYLTNESZ A, MARA T BRERRE . Thisdocument has been prepared by Goodman for general information purposes only.
Itis not an offer to lease any of the properties mentioned. Whilst every care has been taken in relation to its acouracy, no warranty of acouracy is given or implied and is subject to change. We may have already offered to lease any of properties mentioned. Interested parties should
obtain independent advice before making any decisions about the property referred to in this document. Images contained in this document have been used to enable the visualisation of the building concepts only, and are not intended to definitively represent the final product.

I~ GUANGZHOU

TN RARETHUNER IR eSS, I M EABERA02402%
Room 02, 24/F, Guangzhou CTF Finance Centre,

No.6 Zhujiang East Road, Zhujiang New Town, Tianhe District, Guangzhou 510623
T:+86 20 39417003

L8 SHANGHAI

LiEmRRXER R30S EERL A0t
10/F, Tower 2, Jing An Kerry Centre

1639 Nanjing Road West, Jing An District, Shanghai 200040
T:+86 216133 2000

it 5 BEIUING

1t T EAPE X AL B8 20 S Bl A —EE2304
Room 2304, ONE INDIGO, 20 Jiuxiangiao Road,
Chaoyang District, Beijing 100016

T:+8610 8573 0700

EHHONG KONG

EFERRERS KH3HA0IE
Suite 901, Three Pacific Place, 1 Queen’s Road East, Hong Kong
T:+852 2249 3100
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